
Masters Relay                                  T U L O K S E T        14.2.2024
Vuokatti Sport Club                            ---------------            15:48

Sija Nimi                     Seura                      Loppuaika          Ero

     F01 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    54.21,7
       13 Karkkulainen Laura       13.58,3  ( 1.)    13.58,3  ( 1.)
       13 Laatinen Saara           28.07,3  ( 1.)    14.09,0  ( 1.)
       13 Lappi Terttu             41.02,5  ( 1.)    12.55,2  ( 1.)
       13 Vähämetsä Ruut           54.21,7  ( 1.)    13.19,2  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                    56.45,0       2.23,3
       14 Matturi Niina            14.23,7  ( 3.)    14.23,7  ( 3.)
       14 Mäki Niina               29.00,8  ( 2.)    14.37,1  ( 2.)
       14 Kubin Minna              42.36,9  ( 2.)    13.36,1  ( 2.)
       14 Sjöström Annika          56.45,0  ( 1.)    14.08,1  ( 2.)

  3. SWEDEN                   SWEDEN                       59.01,3       4.39,6
       12 Svärdström Anna          14.11,2  ( 2.)    14.11,2  ( 2.)
       12 Söderström Annakarin     30.24,2  ( 3.)    16.13,0  ( 3.)
       12 Ingvarsson Catrin        44.30,2  ( 3.)    14.06,0  ( 3.)
       12 Lindgren Anna            59.01,3  ( 1.)    14.31,1  ( 3.)

  4. ITALY                    ITALY                      1.01.54,8       7.33,1
       11 Baron Lorella            15.39,4  ( 4.)    15.39,4  ( 4.)
       11 Garibaldi Lavinia        32.47,6  ( 4.)    17.08,2  ( 4.)
       11 Menean Luigina           47.23,2  ( 4.)    14.35,6  ( 4.)
       11 Csernescki Camelia Ana 1.01.54,8  ( 1.)    14.31,6  ( 4.)

     F01  1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Karkkulainen Laura       Finland A                    13.58,3
  2. Svärdström Anna          SWEDEN                       14.11,2         12,9
  3. Matturi Niina            Finland B                    14.23,7         25,4
  4. Baron Lorella            ITALY                        15.39,4       1.41,1

     F01  2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Laatinen Saara           Finland A                    14.08,9
  2. Mäki Niina               Finland B                    14.37,1         28,2
  3. Söderström Annakarin     SWEDEN                       16.12,9       2.04,0
  4. Garibaldi Lavinia        ITALY                        17.08,1       2.59,2

     F01 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Lappi Terttu             Finland A                    12.55,2
  2. Kubin Minna              Finland B                    13.36,0         40,8
  3. Ingvarsson Catrin        SWEDEN                       14.06,0       1.10,8
  4. Menean Luigina           ITALY                        14.35,6       1.40,4
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     F01, 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Vähämetsä Ruut           Finland A                    13.19,1
  2. Sjöström Annika          Finland B                    14.08,1         49,0
  3. Lindgren Anna            SWEDEN                       14.31,1       1.12,0
  4. Csernescki Camelia Ana   ITALY                        14.31,6       1.12,5

     F02 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    54.46,0
       24 Moilanen Tiina           14.16,3  ( 2.)    14.16,3  ( 2.)
       24 Tulppo Riikka            29.33,1  ( 1.)    15.16,8  ( 1.)
       24 Alusniemi Sini           41.52,4  ( 1.)    12.19,3  ( 1.)
       24 Angeria Anni             54.46,0  ( 1.)    12.53,6  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                    57.11,7       2.25,7
       25 Kuronen Jonna            14.12,2  ( 1.)    14.12,2  ( 1.)
       25 Tiiperi Marika           29.45,7  ( 2.)    15.33,5  ( 2.)
       25 Nivala Maija Leena       43.05,3  ( 2.)    13.19,6  ( 2.)
       25 Willberg Anna            57.11,7  ( 1.)    14.06,4  ( 3.)

  3. USA                      USA                        1.04.42,2       9.56,2
       21 Nehring Jessica          17.19,9  ( 4.)    17.19,9  ( 4.)
       21 Galinat Stacey           37.45,3  ( 4.)    20.25,4  ( 4.)
       21 Bengtson Lindsey         51.38,1  ( 3.)    13.52,8  ( 3.)
       21 Arians Alison          1.04.42,2  ( 1.)    13.04,1  ( 2.)

  4. UKRAINE                  UKRAINE                    1.14.24,5      19.38,5
       22 Rahozina Tetiana         16.45,4  ( 3.)    16.45,4  ( 3.)
       22 Zalisko Oksana           35.41,3  ( 3.)    18.55,9  ( 3.)
       22 Bilous Tetyana           57.08,9  ( 4.)    21.27,6  ( 5.)
       22 Vasylenko Olena        1.14.24,5  ( 1.)    17.15,6  ( 5.)

  5. Estonia                  Estonia                    1.17.37,8      22.51,8
       23 Jermolajeva Liidia       20.01,2  ( 5.)    20.01,2  ( 5.)
       23 Jakovleva Olga           41.16,1  ( 5.)    21.14,9  ( 5.)
       23 Poljakova Nadezda      1.01.27,4  ( 5.)    20.11,3  ( 4.)
       23 Idavain Tiina          1.17.37,8  ( 1.)    16.10,4  ( 4.)

     F02 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Kuronen Jonna            Finland B                    14.12,2
  2. Moilanen Tiina           Finland A                    14.16,3          4,1
  3. Rahozina Tetiana         UKRAINE                      16.45,4       2.33,2
  4. Nehring Jessica          USA                          17.19,9       3.07,7
  5. Jermolajeva Liidia       Estonia                      20.01,2       5.49,0
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Sija Nimi                     Seura                      Loppuaika          Ero

     F02 2.osuus 5 km C/F  
     ======================

  1. Tulppo Riikka            Finland A                    15.16,7
  2. Tiiperi Marika           Finland B                    15.33,4         16,7
  3. Zalisko Oksana           UKRAINE                      18.55,8       3.39,1
  4. Galinat Stacey           USA                          20.25,4       5.08,7
  5. Jakovleva Olga           Estonia                      21.14,8       5.58,1

     F02, 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Alusniemi Sini           Finland A                    12.19,2
  2. Nivala Maija Leena       Finland B                    13.19,5       1.00,3
  3. Bengtson Lindsey         USA                          13.52,7       1.33,5
  4. Poljakova Nadezda        Estonia                      20.11,2       7.52,0
  5. Bilous Tetyana           UKRAINE                      21.27,6       9.08,4

     F02 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Angeria Anni             Finland A                    12.53,6
  2. Arians Alison            USA                          13.04,1         10,5
  3. Willberg Anna            Finland B                    14.06,4       1.12,8
  4. Idavain Tiina            Estonia                      16.10,4       3.16,8
  5. Vasylenko Olena          UKRAINE                      17.15,5       4.21,9

     RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ========================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    57.35,5
       31 Munukka Katri            14.18,1  ( 1.)    14.18,1  ( 1.)
       31 Ena Marjo                29.24,2  ( 1.)    15.06,1  ( 1.)
       31 Kalliokoski Riikka       43.24,2  ( 1.)    14.00,0  ( 1.)
       31 Hyytiäinen Anne          57.35,5  ( 1.)    14.11,3  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                  1.02.03,4       4.27,9
       37 Talonen Maarit           15.16,7  ( 2.)    15.16,7  ( 2.)
       37 Lintukangas Anneli       30.54,5  ( 2.)    15.37,8  ( 2.)
       37 Pyöriäinen Kaija         46.03,1  ( 2.)    15.08,6  ( 3.)
       37 Buller Lilja           1.02.03,4  ( 1.)    16.00,3  ( 3.)

  3. SWEDEN                   SWEDEN                     1.09.48,9      12.13,4
       33 Pospeshina Lubov         17.19,9  ( 4.)    17.19,9  ( 4.)
       33 Oestroem Eleonor         35.27,8  ( 4.)    18.07,9  ( 4.)
       33 Larsson Liv              53.29,4  ( 3.)    18.01,6  ( 4.)
       33 Gahne Ingela           1.09.48,9  ( 1.)    16.19,5  ( 4.)
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  4. LATVIA                   LATVIA                     1.11.59,4      14.23,9
       34 Zalite Elita             16.28,6  ( 3.)    16.28,6  ( 3.)
       34 Kravale Ineta            33.50,8  ( 3.)    17.22,2  ( 3.)
       34 Racenaja Zinaida         56.26,4  ( 4.)    22.35,6  ( 5.)
       34 Leimane Zanete         1.11.59,4  ( 1.)    15.33,0  ( 2.)

  5. FRANCE/ITALY             FRANCE/ITALY               1.17.55,1      20.19,6
       36 Defemme Anne             19.37,3  ( 5.)    19.37,3  ( 5.)
       36 Ponsonnet Annie          43.41,1  ( 5.)    24.03,8  ( 5.)
       36 Bianchetti Calandry Lu   58.36,6  ( 5.)    14.55,5  ( 2.)
       36 PERRIER Valérie        1.17.55,1  ( 1.)    19.18,5  ( 5.)

  6. USA                      USA                        1.51.05,8      53.30,3
       32 Baker Sharon             19.51,3  ( 6.)    19.51,3  ( 6.)
       32 Clark Jeanie             49.38,0  ( 6.)    29.46,7  ( 6.)
       32 Simon Alison           1.15.12,1  ( 6.)    25.34,1  ( 6.)
       32 Kingen Dorlee          1.51.05,8  ( 1.)    35.53,7  ( 6.)

 --  AUSTRALIA/JAPAN          AUSTRALIA/JAPAN                  DNS          --
       35 Fujii Kumiko              0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )
       35 Rose Acacia               0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )
       35 Takase Atsuko             0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )
       35 Purss Deborah             0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )

 Poisjääneitä   1
 --  AUSTRALIA/JAPAN          AUSTRALIA/JAPAN                  DNS          --
       35 Fujii Kumiko              0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )
       35 Rose Acacia               0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )
       35 Takase Atsuko             0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )
       35 Purss Deborah             0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )

     F03  1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Munukka Katri            Finland A                    14.18,1
  2. Talonen Maarit           Finland B                    15.16,7         58,6
  3. Zalite Elita             LATVIA                       16.28,6       2.10,5
  4. Pospeshina Lubov         SWEDEN                       17.19,9       3.01,8
  5. Defemme Anne             FRANCE/ITALY                 19.37,3       5.19,2
  6. Baker Sharon             USA                          19.51,3       5.33,2
 --  Fujii Kumiko             AUSTRALIA/JAPAN                  DNS          --

 Poisjääneitä   1
  -  35.            Fujii Kumiko             AUSTRALIA/JAPAN

     F02 2.osuus 5 km C/F  
     ======================

  1. Ena Marjo                Finland A                    15.06,1
  2. Lintukangas Anneli       Finland B                    15.37,8         31,7
  3. Kravale Ineta            LATVIA                       17.22,1       2.16,0
  4. Oestroem Eleonor         SWEDEN                       18.07,9       3.01,8
  5. Ponsonnet Annie          FRANCE/ITALY                 24.03,8       8.57,7
  6. Clark Jeanie             USA                          29.46,7      14.40,6
 --  Rose Acacia              AUSTRALIA/JAPAN                  DNS          --
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 Poisjääneitä   1
  -  35.            Rose Acacia              AUSTRALIA/JAPAN

     F02 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Kalliokoski Riikka       Finland A                    13.59,9
  2. Bianchetti Calandry LuciaFRANCE/ITALY                 14.55,4         55,5
  3. Pyöriäinen Kaija         Finland B                    15.08,5       1.08,6
  4. Larsson Liv              SWEDEN                       18.01,6       4.01,7
  5. Racenaja Zinaida         LATVIA                       22.35,5       8.35,6
  6. Simon Alison             USA                          25.34,0      11.34,1
 --  Takase Atsuko            AUSTRALIA/JAPAN                  DNS          --

 Poisjääneitä   1
  -  35.            Takase Atsuko            AUSTRALIA/JAPAN

     F03 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Hyytiäinen Anne          Finland A                    14.11,2
  2. Leimane Zanete           LATVIA                       15.33,0       1.21,8
  3. Buller Lilja             Finland B                    16.00,3       1.49,1
  4. Gahne Ingela             SWEDEN                       16.19,4       2.08,2
  5. PERRIER Valérie          FRANCE/ITALY                 19.18,5       5.07,3
  6. Kingen Dorlee            USA                          35.53,6      21.42,4
 --  Purss Deborah            AUSTRALIA/JAPAN                  DNS          --

 Poisjääneitä   1
  -  35.            Purss Deborah            AUSTRALIA/JAPAN

     F04 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/f  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                  1.01.15,4
       42 Niemi Marianne           15.57,8  ( 1.)    15.57,8  ( 1.)
       42 Rasimus Tuula            31.48,7  ( 1.)    15.50,9  ( 1.)
       42 Pääkkönen Sirpa          47.13,6  ( 1.)    15.24,9  ( 1.)
       42 Ehrnrooth Sirkka       1.01.15,4  ( 1.)    14.01,8  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                  1.09.36,9       8.21,5
       44 Rovio Anja               18.37,8  ( 3.)    18.37,8  ( 3.)
       44 Teräväinen Merja         37.01,1  ( 3.)    18.23,3  ( 2.)
       44 Kaakkolahti Eila         53.16,5  ( 2.)    16.15,4  ( 2.)
       44 Suuronen Virpi         1.09.36,9  ( 1.)    16.20,4  ( 3.)

  3. USA                      USA                        1.10.16,5       9.01,1
       41 Ritz Muffy               17.18,3  ( 2.)    17.18,3  ( 2.)
       41 Otteson Joney            36.46,6  ( 2.)    19.28,3  ( 4.)
       41 Meyer Katie              54.29,0  ( 3.)    17.42,4  ( 3.)
       41 Allison Kelly          1.10.16,5  ( 1.)    15.47,5  ( 2.)
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  4. SWITZERLAND              SWITZERLAND                1.20.55,9      19.40,5
       43 Kindschi Regina          19.38,8  ( 4.)    19.38,8  ( 4.)
       43 Oman Rosemary            38.17,3  ( 4.)    18.38,5  ( 3.)
       43 Wullschleger Catherine   57.38,3  ( 4.)    19.21,0  ( 4.)
       43 Wunderlin Messmer Ruth 1.20.55,9  ( 1.)    23.17,6  ( 4.)

     F04  1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Niemi Marianne           Finland A                    15.57,8
  2. Ritz Muffy               USA                          17.18,3       1.20,5
  3. Rovio Anja               Finland B                    18.37,8       2.40,0
  4. Kindschi Regina          SWITZERLAND                  19.38,8       3.41,0

     F04 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Rasimus Tuula            Finland A                    15.50,8
  2. Teräväinen Merja         Finland B                    18.23,2       2.32,4
  3. Oman Rosemary            SWITZERLAND                  18.38,5       2.47,7
  4. Otteson Joney            USA                          19.28,3       3.37,5

     F04 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Pääkkönen Sirpa          Finland A                    15.24,9
  2. Kaakkolahti Eila         Finland B                    16.15,3         50,4
  3. Meyer Katie              USA                          17.42,4       2.17,5
  4. Wullschleger Catherine   SWITZERLAND                  19.21,0       3.56,1

     F04 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Ehrnrooth Sirkka         Finland A                    14.01,8
  2. Allison Kelly            USA                          15.47,4       1.45,6
  3. Suuronen Virpi           Finland B                    16.20,4       2.18,6
  4. Wunderlin Messmer Ruth   SWITZERLAND                  23.17,5       9.15,7

     F05 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                  1.15.29,5
       48 Riihivuori Hilkka        16.06,9  ( 1.)    16.06,9  ( 1.)
       48 Salo Sinikka             37.32,1  ( 1.)    21.25,2  ( 1.)
       48 Leinonen Irja            58.28,0  ( 1.)    20.55,9  ( 1.)
       48 Vuorenmaa Marjut       1.15.29,5  ( 1.)    17.01,5  ( 1.)
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  2. USA                      USA                        1.32.25,9      16.56,4
       46 Corkran Suzanne          22.54,6  ( 3.)    22.54,6  ( 3.)
       46 Hindert Kristina         49.01,9  ( 3.)    26.07,3  ( 3.)
       46 Christy Kathy          1.13.07,8  ( 3.)    24.05,9  ( 2.)
       46 Tiernan Carolyn        1.32.25,9  ( 1.)    19.18,1  ( 2.)

  3. NORWAY                   NORWAY                     1.38.02,4      22.32,9
       47 Landsverk Kristina       20.32,4  ( 2.)    20.32,4  ( 2.)
       47 Svevad Marie Louise      43.31,4  ( 2.)    22.59,0  ( 2.)
       47 Kjemperud Aud          1.08.07,6  ( 2.)    24.36,2  ( 3.)
       47 Grosvold Berit         1.38.02,4  ( 1.)    29.54,8  ( 3.)

     F05 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Riihivuori Hilkka        Finland A                    16.06,9
  2. Landsverk Kristina       NORWAY                       20.32,4       4.25,5
  3. Corkran Suzanne          USA                          22.54,6       6.47,7

     F05  2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Salo Sinikka             Finland A                    21.25,1
  2. Svevad Marie Louise      NORWAY                       22.59,0       1.33,9
  3. Hindert Kristina         USA                          26.07,2       4.42,1

     F05  3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Leinonen Irja            Finland A                    20.55,9
  2. Christy Kathy            USA                          24.05,9       3.10,0
  3. Kjemperud Aud            NORWAY                       24.36,1       3.40,2

     F05  4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Vuorenmaa Marjut         Finland A                    17.01,4
  2. Tiernan Carolyn          USA                          19.18,0       2.16,6
  3. Grosvold Berit           NORWAY                       29.54,8      12.53,4

     M01 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    49.03,4
      103 Räisänen Ilmo            13.09,9  ( 2.)    13.09,9  ( 2.)
      103 Pantti Jani-Pekka        25.24,0  ( 1.)    12.14,1  ( 1.)
      103 Kalliokoski Jari         36.46,1  ( 1.)    11.22,1  ( 1.)
      103 Raivio Miikka            49.03,4  ( 1.)    12.17,3  ( 1.)
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  2. LATVIA                   LATVIA                       58.50,5       9.47,1
      101 Bodnieks Valdis          12.16,6  ( 1.)    12.16,6  ( 1.)
      101 Stekels Ernests          31.14,1  ( 2.)    18.57,5  ( 3.)
      101 Seskens Leons            45.22,4  ( 2.)    14.08,3  ( 2.)
      101 Puida Janis              58.50,5  ( 1.)    13.28,1  ( 2.)

  3. UKRAINE                  UKRAINE                    1.03.30,0      14.26,6
      102 Vodopianyzhuravel Myko   17.16,5  ( 3.)    17.16,5  ( 3.)
      102 Andriievskyi Ivan        34.19,7  ( 3.)    17.03,2  ( 2.)
      102 Yoltukhovskyi Yurii      48.31,8  ( 3.)    14.12,1  ( 3.)
      102 Bilous Ihor            1.03.30,0  ( 1.)    14.58,2  ( 3.)

     M01 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Bodnieks Valdis          LATVIA                       12.16,6
  2. Räisänen Ilmo            Finland A                    13.09,9         53,3
  3. Vodopianyzhuravel Mykolo UKRAINE                      17.16,5       4.59,9

     M01 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Pantti Jani-Pekka        Finland A                    12.14,0
  2. Andriievskyi Ivan        UKRAINE                      17.03,1       4.49,1
  3. Stekels Ernests          LATVIA                       18.57,4       6.43,4

     M01 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Kalliokoski Jari         Finland A                    11.22,1
  2. Seskens Leons            LATVIA                       14.08,2       2.46,1
  3. Yoltukhovskyi Yurii      UKRAINE                      14.12,1       2.50,0

     M01 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Raivio Miikka            Finland A                    12.17,2
  2. Puida Janis              LATVIA                       13.28,1       1.10,9
  3. Bilous Ihor              UKRAINE                      14.58,1       2.40,9

     M02 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    46.40,0
      202 Palo Jukka               11.49,9  ( 1.)    11.49,9  ( 1.)
      202 Tilaeus Juuso            23.41,0  ( 1.)    11.51,1  ( 1.)
      202 Rytkönen Kalle           34.40,0  ( 1.)    10.59,0  ( 1.)
      202 Kauppinen Aki            46.40,0  ( 1.)    12.00,0  ( 1.)
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  2. ITALY                    ITALY                      1.07.53,2      21.13,2
      201 Schuetz Walter           12.45,5  ( 2.)    12.45,5  ( 2.)
      201 Berlese Mattia           25.26,5  ( 2.)    12.41,0  ( 2.)
      201 Manassero Simone         38.05,3  ( 2.)    12.38,8  ( 2.)
      201 Celon Nicola           1.07.53,2  ( 1.)    29.47,9  ( 2.)

     M02 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Palo Jukka               Finland A                    11.49,9
  2. Schuetz Walter           ITALY                        12.45,5         55,6

     M02 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Tilaeus Juuso            Finland A                    11.51,1
  2. Berlese Mattia           ITALY                        12.40,9         49,8

     M02 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Rytkönen Kalle           Finland A                    10.58,9
  2. Manassero Simone         ITALY                        12.38,7       1.39,8

     M02, 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Kauppinen Aki            Finland A                    12.00,0
  2. Celon Nicola             ITALY                        29.47,9      17.47,9
Varoitukset
M02-4  201  Celon Nicola ITALY
ICR 352.4.3 +30 s

     M03 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    47.25,6
      301 Tilaeus Jani             12.06,9  ( 1.)    12.06,9  ( 1.)
      301 Lammi Joni               24.55,3  ( 1.)    12.48,4  ( 1.)
      301 Tiihonen Vesa            36.04,1  ( 1.)    11.08,8  ( 1.)
      301 Koiranen Jani            47.25,6  ( 1.)    11.21,5  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                    52.43,1       5.17,5
      303 Aronen Kari              13.21,6  ( 2.)    13.21,6  ( 2.)
      303 Alakastari Veli          26.41,1  ( 2.)    13.19,5  ( 3.)
      303 Grannas Stefan           40.05,6  ( 2.)    13.24,5  ( 2.)
      303 Salmensuu Matti          52.43,1  ( 1.)    12.37,5  ( 2.)

 



Masters Relay                                  T U L O K S E T        14.2.2024
Vuokatti Sport Club                            ---------------            15:49

Sija Nimi                     Seura                      Loppuaika          Ero

  3. USA                      USA                          55.11,4       7.45,8
      302 Byar Christian           13.22,4  ( 3.)    13.22,4  ( 3.)
      302 Rasmussen David          26.41,5  ( 3.)    13.19,1  ( 2.)
      302 Lewis Adam               41.46,4  ( 3.)    15.04,9  ( 3.)
      302 Van Orden Tim            55.11,4  ( 1.)    13.25,0  ( 3.)

     M03 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Tilaeus Jani             Finland A                    12.06,9
  2. Aronen Kari              Finland B                    13.21,6       1.14,7
  3. Byar Christian           USA                          13.22,4       1.15,5

     M03 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Lammi Joni               Finland A                    12.48,3
  2. Rasmussen David          USA                          13.19,0         30,7
  3. Alakastari Veli          Finland B                    13.19,5         31,2

     M03 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Tiihonen Vesa            Finland A                    11.08,8
  2. Grannas Stefan           Finland B                    13.24,5       2.15,7
  3. Lewis Adam               USA                          15.04,9       3.56,1

     M03 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Koiranen Jani            Finland A                    11.21,5
  2. Salmensuu Matti          Finland B                    12.37,4       1.15,9
  3. Van Orden Tim            USA                          13.24,9       2.03,4

     M04 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    46.34,0
      401 Peltotalo Jani           11.23,9  ( 1.)    11.23,9  ( 1.)
      401 Fransman Sam             23.54,3  ( 1.)    12.30,4  ( 2.)
      401 Westerlund Niklas        35.19,7  ( 1.)    11.25,4  ( 1.)
      401 Tuovila Jani             46.34,0  ( 1.)    11.14,3  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                    48.39,8       2.05,8
      407 Joutsen Jari             12.06,0  ( 2.)    12.06,0  ( 2.)
      407 Myllylahti Matti         24.27,9  ( 2.)    12.21,9  ( 1.)
      407 Mökkönen Jussi           36.19,0  ( 2.)    11.51,1  ( 2.)
      407 Kajasoja Tommi           48.39,8  ( 1.)    12.20,8  ( 2.)

 



Masters Relay                                  T U L O K S E T        14.2.2024
Vuokatti Sport Club                            ---------------            15:49

Sija Nimi                     Seura                      Loppuaika          Ero

  3. SWITZERLAND              SWITZERLAND                  50.44,7       4.10,7
      402 Schmid Ivan              12.21,8  ( 3.)    12.21,8  ( 3.)
      402 Graf Thomas              25.31,0  ( 3.)    13.09,2  ( 3.)
      402 Schneider Urs            38.06,1  ( 3.)    12.35,1  ( 4.)
      402 Briker Bruno             50.44,7  ( 1.)    12.38,6  ( 3.)

  4. FRANCE                   FRANCE                       53.37,3       7.03,3
      406 CADI Antoine             13.09,9  ( 5.)    13.09,9  ( 5.)
      406 Beucler Yann             27.36,6  ( 5.)    14.26,7  ( 5.)
      406 Chazeau Jean-Yves        40.21,4  ( 5.)    12.44,8  ( 5.)
      406 Perrey Christophe        53.37,3  ( 1.)    13.15,9  ( 4.)

  5. POLAND                   POLAND                       55.15,8       8.41,8
      403 Legierski Grzegorz       12.23,2  ( 4.)    12.23,2  ( 4.)
      403 Krzywicki Stefan Kamil   26.15,2  ( 4.)    13.52,0  ( 4.)
      403 Matuszny Adam            38.39,3  ( 4.)    12.24,1  ( 3.)
      403 Guzinski Andrzej         55.15,8  ( 1.)    16.36,5  ( 6.)

  6. AUSTRIA                  AUSTRIA                      57.24,0      10.50,0
      404 Maier Reinhard           13.35,8  ( 6.)    13.35,8  ( 6.)
      404 Künzler Markus           29.22,7  ( 6.)    15.46,9  ( 6.)
      404 Hörhan Jürgen            43.35,1  ( 6.)    14.12,4  ( 6.)
      404 Strolz Christoph         57.24,0  ( 1.)    13.48,9  ( 5.)

  7. GREAT BRITAIN            GREAT BRITAIN              1.07.40,8      21.06,8
      405 Drew Peter               16.36,1  ( 7.)    16.36,1  ( 7.)
      405 Pinney Adam              34.38,8  ( 7.)    18.02,7  ( 7.)
      405 Maund Christopher        50.13,8  ( 7.)    15.35,0  ( 7.)
      405 Bowskill Jon           1.07.40,8  ( 1.)    17.27,0  ( 7.)

     M04 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Peltotalo Jani           Finland A                    11.23,9
  2. Joutsen Jari             Finland B                    12.06,0         42,1
  3. Schmid Ivan              SWITZERLAND                  12.21,8         57,9
  4. Legierski Grzegorz       POLAND                       12.23,2         59,3
  5. CADI Antoine             FRANCE                       13.09,9       1.46,0
  6. Maier Reinhard           AUSTRIA                      13.35,8       2.11,9
  7. Drew Peter               GREAT BRITAIN                16.36,1       5.12,2

     M04 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Myllylahti Matti         Finland B                    12.21,8
  2. Fransman Sam             Finland A                    12.30,4          8,6
  3. Graf Thomas              SWITZERLAND                  13.09,1         47,3
  4. Krzywicki Stefan Kamil   POLAND                       13.51,9       1.30,1
  5. Beucler Yann             FRANCE                       14.26,6       2.04,8
  6. Künzler Markus           AUSTRIA                      15.46,8       3.25,0
  7. Pinney Adam              GREAT BRITAIN                18.02,6       5.40,8
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Vuokatti Sport Club                            ---------------            15:49

Sija Nimi                     Seura                      Loppuaika          Ero

     M04 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Westerlund Niklas        Finland A                    11.25,3
  2. Mökkönen Jussi           Finland B                    11.51,1         25,8
  3. Matuszny Adam            POLAND                       12.24,1         58,8
  4. Schneider Urs            SWITZERLAND                  12.35,1       1.09,8
  5. Chazeau Jean-Yves        FRANCE                       12.44,8       1.19,5
  6. Hörhan Jürgen            AUSTRIA                      14.12,4       2.47,1
  7. Maund Christopher        GREAT BRITAIN                15.35,0       4.09,7

     M04 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Tuovila Jani             Finland A                    11.14,3
  2. Kajasoja Tommi           Finland B                    12.20,7       1.06,4
  3. Briker Bruno             SWITZERLAND                  12.38,6       1.24,3
  4. Perrey Christophe        FRANCE                       13.15,8       2.01,5
  5. Strolz Christoph         AUSTRIA                      13.48,8       2.34,5
  6. Guzinski Andrzej         POLAND                       16.36,4       5.22,1
  7. Bowskill Jon             GREAT BRITAIN                17.27,0       6.12,7

     M05 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland                  Finland                      48.06,9
      503 Leppämäki Marko          12.35,8  ( 1.)    12.35,8  ( 1.)
      503 Järvinen Juha            24.58,9  ( 1.)    12.23,1  ( 1.)
      503 Alm Juha                 36.23,0  ( 1.)    11.24,1  ( 1.)
      503 Hyvärinen Jyri           48.06,9  ( 1.)    11.43,9  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                    51.32,7       3.25,8
      506 Oravamäki Jani           12.37,0  ( 2.)    12.37,0  ( 2.)
      506 Moilanen Vesa            25.48,3  ( 2.)    13.11,3  ( 2.)
      506 Hakkarainen Kari         38.35,2  ( 2.)    12.46,9  ( 3.)
      506 Kuusela Teuvo            51.32,7  ( 1.)    12.57,5  ( 4.)

  3. NORWAY                   NORWAY                       53.42,5       5.35,6
      505 Fareth Kjetil            13.04,6  ( 3.)    13.04,6  ( 3.)
      505 Thonstad Jarle           28.49,1  ( 4.)    15.44,5  ( 4.)
      505 Jakobsen Per Kåre        41.19,5  ( 4.)    12.30,4  ( 2.)
      505 Frost THOMAS             53.42,5  ( 1.)    12.23,0  ( 2.)

  4. GERMANY                  GERMANY                      53.57,5       5.50,6
      501 Tannert Andreas          13.20,0  ( 4.)    13.20,0  ( 4.)
      501 Langer Bernhard          26.44,6  ( 3.)    13.24,6  ( 3.)
      501 Dillemuth Andreas        40.15,8  ( 3.)    13.31,2  ( 4.)
      501 Rehm Ludwig              53.57,5  ( 1.)    13.41,7  ( 5.)
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  5. CANADA                   CANADA                       57.21,2       9.14,3
      504 Orzel Mark               14.16,7  ( 5.)    14.16,7  ( 5.)
      504 Delaplante Ed            31.00,7  ( 5.)    16.44,0  ( 5.)
      504 Laprade Sylvain          44.55,0  ( 5.)    13.54,3  ( 5.)
      504 Tremblay Luc             57.21,2  ( 1.)    12.26,2  ( 3.)

  6. USA                      USA                        1.05.36,7      17.29,8
      502 Burkhart Blase           16.26,7  ( 5.)    16.26,7  ( 6.)
      502 Bowman David             33.54,7  ( 5.)    17.28,0  ( 6.)
      502 Pschunder Bert           51.45,7  ( 5.)    17.51,0  ( 6.)
      502 Boduch Douglas         1.05.36,7  ( 1.)    13.51,0  ( 6.)

     M05 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Leppämäki Marko          Finland                      12.35,8
  2. Oravamäki Jani           Finland B                    12.37,0          1,2
  3. Fareth Kjetil            NORWAY                       13.04,6         28,8
  4. Tannert Andreas          GERMANY                      13.20,0         44,2
  5. Orzel Mark               CANADA                       14.16,7       1.40,9
  6. Burkhart Blase           USA                          16.26,7       3.50,9

     M05 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Järvinen Juha            Finland                      12.23,0
  2. Moilanen Vesa            Finland B                    13.11,2         48,2
  3. Langer Bernhard          GERMANY                      13.24,5       1.01,5
  4. Thonstad Jarle           NORWAY                       15.44,4       3.21,4
  5. Delaplante Ed            CANADA                       16.44,0       4.21,0
  6. Bowman David             USA                          17.28,0       5.05,0

     M05 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Alm Juha                 Finland                      11.24,1
  2. Jakobsen Per Kåre        NORWAY                       12.30,3       1.06,2
  3. Hakkarainen Kari         Finland B                    12.46,8       1.22,7
  4. Dillemuth Andreas        GERMANY                      13.31,2       2.07,1
  5. Laprade Sylvain          CANADA                       13.54,2       2.30,1
  6. Pschunder Bert           USA                          17.51,0       6.26,9

     M05, 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Hyvärinen Jyri           Finland                      11.43,9
  2. Frost THOMAS             NORWAY                       12.22,9         39,0
  3. Tremblay Luc             CANADA                       12.26,2         42,3
  4. Kuusela Teuvo            Finland B                    12.57,5       1.13,6
  5. Rehm Ludwig              GERMANY                      13.41,7       1.57,8
  6. Boduch Douglas           USA                          13.51,0       2.07,1
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     M06 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    50.09,0
      604 Kauppinen Jarkko         12.47,8  ( 1.)    12.47,8  ( 1.)
      604 Törnvall Simo            25.20,5  ( 1.)    12.32,7  ( 1.)
      604 Parkkonen Ismo           37.30,7  ( 1.)    12.10,2  ( 1.)
      604 Vaali Jouko              50.09,0  ( 1.)    12.38,3  ( 2.)

  2. SWITZERLAND              SWITZERLAND                  52.38,0       2.29,0
      601 Eggspühler Roland        13.19,7  ( 2.)    13.19,7  ( 2.)
      601 Jörger Gian              25.52,9  ( 1.)    12.33,2  ( 2.)
      601 Zürcher Markus           39.12,8  ( 2.)    13.19,9  ( 4.)
      601 Wenger Nils              52.38,0  ( 1.)    13.25,2  ( 3.)

  3. ESTONIA                  ESTONIA                      53.00,6       2.51,6
      607 Vahar Jüri               14.21,2  ( 4.)    14.21,2  ( 4.)
      607 Pärnpuu Raivo            27.40,6  ( 3.)    13.19,4  ( 3.)
      607 Krautman Alar            40.46,7  ( 3.)    13.06,1  ( 3.)
      607 Karu Virgo               53.00,6  ( 1.)    12.13,9  ( 1.)

  4. FRANCE                   FRANCE                     1.02.39,3      12.30,3
      606 Cosson Igor              16.35,6  ( 6.)    16.35,6  ( 6.)
      606 Chastan William          33.28,2  ( 6.)    16.52,6  ( 7.)
      606 Passot Richard           48.30,7  ( 5.)    15.02,5  ( 6.)
      606 Lienhard Dominique     1.02.39,3  ( 1.)    14.08,6  ( 4.)

  5. AUSTRIA                  AUSTRIA                    1.03.16,0      13.07,0
      603 Goller Felix             15.58,8  ( 5.)    15.58,8  ( 5.)
      603 Illmer Sebastian         32.14,9  ( 4.)    16.16,1  ( 6.)
      603 Innerhofer Johann        48.23,8  ( 5.)    16.08,9  ( 7.)
      603 Streng Peter           1.03.16,0  ( 1.)    14.52,2  ( 5.)

  6. ITALY                    ITALY                      1.06.47,3      16.38,3
      605 Ceccato Gino             17.22,6  ( 7.)    17.22,6  ( 7.)
      605 Gabellini Piergiorgio    32.59,7  ( 5.)    15.37,1  ( 5.)
      605 Benetti Paolo            46.48,8  ( 4.)    13.49,1  ( 5.)
      605 Frigo Franco           1.06.47,3  ( 1.)    19.58,5  ( 7.)

  7. USA                      USA                        1.13.24,8      23.15,8
      602 Aunan Tommy              17.39,8  ( 8.)    17.39,8  ( 8.)
      602 Ivie Mike                37.58,8  ( 8.)    20.19,0  ( 8.)
      602 Gray Travis              57.06,2  ( 7.)    19.07,4  ( 8.)
      602 Boudry John            1.13.24,8  ( 1.)    16.18,6  ( 6.)

 --  Finland B                Finland B                        DNF          --
      608 Losvik Lars              13.22,7  ( 3.)    13.22,7  ( 3.)
      608 Orava Ari                26.43,3  ( 2.)    13.20,6  ( 4.)
      608 Heinilä Hannu            39.04,4  ( 1.)    12.21,1  ( 2.)
      608 Kinnunen Esa Petri Mat    0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )

 Keskeyttäneitä   1
 --  Finland B                Finland B                        DNF          --
      608 Losvik Lars              13.22,7  ( 3.)    13.22,7  ( 3.)
      608 Orava Ari                26.43,3  ( 2.)    13.20,6  ( 4.)
      608 Heinilä Hannu            39.04,4  ( 1.)    12.21,1  ( 2.)
      608 Kinnunen Esa Petri Mat    0.00,0  ( - )     0.00,0  ( - )
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     M06 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Kauppinen Jarkko         Finland A                    12.47,8
  2. Eggspühler Roland        SWITZERLAND                  13.19,7         31,9
  3. Losvik Lars              Finland B                    13.22,7         34,9
  4. Vahar Jüri               ESTONIA                      14.21,2       1.33,4
  5. Goller Felix             AUSTRIA                      15.58,8       3.11,0
  6. Cosson Igor              FRANCE                       16.35,6       3.47,8
  7. Ceccato Gino             ITALY                        17.22,6       4.34,8
  8. Aunan Tommy              USA                          17.39,8       4.52,0

     M06, 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Törnvall Simo            Finland A                    12.32,7
  2. Jörger Gian              SWITZERLAND                  12.33,1          0,4
  3. Pärnpuu Raivo            ESTONIA                      13.19,3         46,6
  4. Orava Ari                Finland B                    13.20,5         47,8
  5. Gabellini Piergiorgio    ITALY                        15.37,1       3.04,4
  6. Illmer Sebastian         AUSTRIA                      16.16,1       3.43,4
  7. Chastan William          FRANCE                       16.52,5       4.19,8
  8. Ivie Mike                USA                          20.19,0       7.46,3

     M06 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Parkkonen Ismo           Finland A                    12.11,0
  2. Heinilä Hannu            Finland B                    12.21,1         10,1
  3. Krautman Alar            ESTONIA                      13.06,1         55,1
  4. Zürcher Markus           SWITZERLAND                  13.19,8       1.08,8
  5. Benetti Paolo            ITALY                        13.49,1       1.38,1
  6. Passot Richard           FRANCE                       15.02,5       2.51,5
  7. Innerhofer Johann        AUSTRIA                      16.08,9       3.57,9
  8. Gray Travis              USA                          19.07,3       6.56,3

     M06  4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Karu Virgo               ESTONIA                      12.13,8
  2. Vaali Jouko              Finland A                    12.38,0         24,2
  3. Wenger Nils              SWITZERLAND                  13.25,2       1.11,4
  4. Lienhard Dominique       FRANCE                       14.08,6       1.54,8
  5. Streng Peter             AUSTRIA                      14.52,1       2.38,3
  6. Boudry John              USA                          16.18,6       4.04,8
  7. Frigo Franco             ITALY                        19.58,4       7.44,6
 --  Kinnunen Esa Petri MatiasFinland B                        DNF          --

 Keskeyttäneitä   1
  - 608.            Kinnunen Esa Petri MatiasFinland B

 



Masters Relay                                  T U L O K S E T        14.2.2024
Vuokatti Sport Club                            ---------------            15:49

Sija Nimi                     Seura                      Loppuaika          Ero

     M07 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    50.55,6
      702 Lautanen Jarmo           12.55,7  ( 1.)    12.55,7  ( 1.)
      702 Ala-Lahti Harri          25.59,5  ( 1.)    13.03,8  ( 1.)
      702 Ollila Kari              38.20,0  ( 1.)    12.20,5  ( 1.)
      702 Storvall Stefan Jan      50.55,6  ( 1.)    12.35,6  ( 1.)

  2. ITALY                    ITALY                        53.24,1       2.28,5
      703 Confortola Pierino       13.53,8  ( 2.)    13.53,8  ( 3.)
      703 Englaro Gianpaolo        27.57,9  ( 2.)    14.04,1  ( 3.)
      703 Sommavilla Paolo         40.37,8  ( 2.)    12.39,9  ( 2.)
      703 Benetti Francesco        53.24,1  ( 1.)    12.46,3  ( 2.)

  3. Finland B                Finland B                    53.36,2       2.40,6
      709 Kaila Mauri              13.20,9  ( 2.)    13.20,9  ( 2.)
      709 Heinonen Petri           27.13,9  ( 2.)    13.53,0  ( 2.)
      709 Alden Jan                40.17,9  ( 2.)    13.04,0  ( 5.)
      709 Nurmi Kari               53.36,2  ( 1.)    13.18,3  ( 6.)

  4. USA                      USA                          55.12,3       4.16,7
      705 Ripley Robert            14.23,0  ( 5.)    14.23,0  ( 6.)
      705 Baic Milan               29.24,5  ( 4.)    15.01,5  ( 5.)
      705 Beaman Doug              42.25,9  ( 3.)    13.01,4  ( 3.)
      705 Murdoch Kent             55.12,3  ( 1.)    12.46,4  ( 3.)

  5. SWITZERLAND              SWITZERLAND                  55.32,6       4.37,0
      701 Furrer Martin            14.13,7  ( 3.)    14.13,7  ( 4.)
      701 Waser Beat               29.32,1  ( 5.)    15.18,4  ( 7.)
      701 Habegger Hans-Rudolf     42.34,3  ( 4.)    13.02,2  ( 4.)
      701 May Roland               55.32,6  ( 1.)    12.58,3  ( 4.)

  6. NORWAY                   NORWAY                       58.22,9       7.27,3
      706 Knai Olaf                15.57,8  ( 8.)    15.57,8  ( 9.)
      706 Johansen Erik            31.12,4  ( 7.)    15.14,6  ( 6.)
      706 Skarpnord Jan Ola        45.10,7  ( 6.)    13.58,3  ( 6.)
      706 Bjerkrheim Tore          58.22,9  ( 1.)    13.12,2  ( 5.)

  7. GERMANY                  GERMANY                      58.58,5       8.02,9
      704 Propp Jakob              14.16,0  ( 4.)    14.16,0  ( 5.)
      704 Dold Herbert             28.39,7  ( 3.)    14.23,7  ( 4.)
      704 Gerstl Josef             43.55,2  ( 5.)    15.15,5  ( 8.)
      704 Kraller Ferdinand        58.58,5  ( 1.)    15.03,3  ( 9.)

  8. SLOVAKIA                 SLOVAKIA                   1.00.04,0       9.08,4
      707 Bartko Daniel            15.07,9  ( 7.)    15.07,9  ( 8.)
      707 Staron Vladimir          30.36,7  ( 6.)    15.28,8  ( 8.)
      707 Vician Vladimir          45.18,3  ( 7.)    14.41,6  ( 7.)
      707 Babnic Pavel           1.00.04,0  ( 1.)    14.45,7  ( 8.)
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  9. CZECH / SLOVAKIA         CZECH / SLOVAKIA           1.01.17,3      10.21,7
      708 Kovarik Oldrich          14.54,0  ( 6.)    14.54,0  ( 7.)
      708 Koubek Libor             31.55,3  ( 8.)    17.01,3  ( 9.)
      708 Siarnik Pavel            47.22,2  ( 8.)    15.26,9  ( 9.)
      708 Vejnar Josef           1.01.17,3  ( 1.)    13.55,1  ( 7.)

     M07 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Lautanen Jarmo           Finland A                    12.55,7
  2. Kaila Mauri              Finland B                    13.20,9         25,2
  3. Confortola Pierino       ITALY                        13.53,8         58,1
  4. Furrer Martin            SWITZERLAND                  14.13,7       1.18,0
  5. Propp Jakob              GERMANY                      14.16,0       1.20,3
  6. Ripley Robert            USA                          14.23,0       1.27,3
  7. Kovarik Oldrich          CZECH / SLOVAKIA             14.54,0       1.58,3
  8. Bartko Daniel            SLOVAKIA                     15.07,9       2.12,2
  9. Knai Olaf                NORWAY                       15.57,8       3.02,1

     M07 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Ala-Lahti Harri          Finland A                    13.03,7
  2. Heinonen Petri           Finland B                    13.53,0         49,3
  3. Englaro Gianpaolo        ITALY                        14.04,1       1.00,4
  4. Dold Herbert             GERMANY                      14.23,7       1.20,0
  5. Baic Milan               USA                          15.01,4       1.57,7
  6. Johansen Erik            NORWAY                       15.14,6       2.10,9
  7. Waser Beat               SWITZERLAND                  15.18,3       2.14,6
  8. Staron Vladimir          SLOVAKIA                     15.28,7       2.25,0
  9. Koubek Libor             CZECH / SLOVAKIA             17.01,3       3.57,6

     M07 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Ollila Kari              Finland A                    12.20,5
  2. Sommavilla Paolo         ITALY                        12.39,8         19,3
  3. Beaman Doug              USA                          13.01,4         40,9
  4. Habegger Hans-Rudolf     SWITZERLAND                  13.02,1         41,6
  5. Alden Jan                Finland B                    13.04,0         43,5
  6. Skarpnord Jan Ola        NORWAY                       13.58,3       1.37,8
  7. Vician Vladimir          SLOVAKIA                     14.41,6       2.21,1
  8. Gerstl Josef             GERMANY                      15.15,4       2.54,9
  9. Siarnik Pavel            CZECH / SLOVAKIA             15.26,8       3.06,3

     M07  4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Storvall Stefan Jan      Finland A                    12.35,5
  2. Benetti Francesco        ITALY                        12.46,2         10,7
  3. Murdoch Kent             USA                          12.46,4         10,9
  4. May Roland               SWITZERLAND                  12.58,2         22,7
  5. Bjerkrheim Tore          NORWAY                       13.12,1         36,6
  6. Nurmi Kari               Finland B                    13.18,2         42,7
  7. Vejnar Josef             CZECH / SLOVAKIA             13.55,1       1.19,6

 



Masters Relay                                  T U L O K S E T        14.2.2024
Vuokatti Sport Club                            ---------------            15:49
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  8. Babnic Pavel             SLOVAKIA                     14.45,6       2.10,1
  9. Kraller Ferdinand        GERMANY                      15.03,3       2.27,8

     M08 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================

  1. Finland A                Finland A                    53.33,6
      801 Hytönen Jussi            13.40,5  ( 1.)    13.40,5  ( 1.)
      801 Kuronen Jorma            28.01,0  ( 1.)    14.20,5  ( 1.)
      801 Svanberg Ari             40.10,3  ( 1.)    12.09,3  ( 1.)
      801 Purho Veikko             53.33,6  ( 1.)    13.23,3  ( 1.)

  2. Finland B                Finland B                    57.07,9       3.34,3
      808 Tikkanen Tapio           14.05,7  ( 2.)    14.05,7  ( 2.)
      808 Nieminen Tapio           29.32,6  ( 2.)    15.26,9  ( 2.)
      808 Rosenlund Tom            43.10,3  ( 2.)    13.37,7  ( 2.)
      808 Alakoskela Mauri         57.07,9  ( 1.)    13.57,6  ( 2.)

  3. CANADA                   CANADA                       58.36,7       5.03,1
      805 Gauvin Andre             14.09,6  ( 3.)    14.09,6  ( 3.)
      805 Beaulieu Gaetan          30.21,4  ( 3.)    16.11,8  ( 4.)
      805 Hamilton Stuart          44.30,1  ( 3.)    14.08,7  ( 3.)
      805 Chaput Claude            58.36,7  ( 1.)    14.06,6  ( 3.)

  4. NORWAY                   NORWAY                     1.00.15,0       6.41,4
      802 Haukeland Jon            14.43,8  ( 4.)    14.43,8  ( 4.)
      802 Loeksa Ernst             30.31,2  ( 4.)    15.47,4  ( 3.)
      802 Tajet Tore               45.45,0  ( 4.)    15.13,8  ( 4.)
      802 Helland Reidar         1.00.15,0  ( 1.)    14.30,0  ( 4.)

  5. USA                      USA                        1.07.30,9      13.57,3
      804 Bladel Randal            15.45,4  ( 5.)    15.45,4  ( 5.)
      804 Turner Brent             32.50,4  ( 5.)    17.05,0  ( 5.)
      804 Meyer John               49.27,1  ( 5.)    16.36,7  ( 7.)
      804 Baker Robert           1.07.30,9  ( 1.)    18.03,8  ( 6.)

  6. FRANCE A                 FRANCE A                   1.08.06,0      14.32,4
      803 Solignac Hervé           18.27,2  ( 7.)    18.27,2  ( 7.)
      803 Levrino Gilbert          36.07,9  ( 6.)    17.40,7  ( 6.)
      803 Dordan Philippe          52.11,5  ( 6.)    16.03,6  ( 5.)
      803 Berliat Jean-Marc      1.08.06,0  ( 1.)    15.54,5  ( 5.)

  7. FRANCE B                 FRANCE B                   1.15.11,6      21.38,0
      807 Tschaenn Raymond         17.22,4  ( 6.)    17.22,4  ( 6.)
      807 Winterhalter Marc        40.26,3  ( 7.)    23.03,9  ( 8.)
      807 Grob Andre               56.45,6  ( 7.)    16.19,3  ( 6.)
      807 Laffay Alain           1.15.11,6  ( 1.)    18.26,0  ( 8.)

  8. AUSTRALIA                AUSTRALIA                  1.17.59,6      24.26,0
      806 Blake Adrian             19.48,8  ( 8.)    19.48,8  ( 8.)
      806 Lambert Peter            41.00,2  ( 8.)    21.11,4  ( 7.)
      806 Simpson David            59.40,1  ( 8.)    18.39,9  ( 8.)
      806 Zaharias Zac           1.17.59,6  ( 1.)    18.19,5  ( 7.)
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     M08 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Hytönen Jussi            Finland A                    13.40,5
  2. Tikkanen Tapio           Finland B                    14.05,7         25,2
  3. Gauvin Andre             CANADA                       14.09,6         29,1
  4. Haukeland Jon            NORWAY                       14.43,8       1.03,3
  5. Bladel Randal            USA                          15.45,4       2.04,9
  6. Tschaenn Raymond         FRANCE B                     17.22,4       3.41,9
  7. Solignac Hervé           FRANCE A                     18.27,2       4.46,7
  8. Blake Adrian             AUSTRALIA                    19.48,8       6.08,3

     M08 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Kuronen Jorma            Finland A                    14.20,4
  2. Nieminen Tapio           Finland B                    15.26,8       1.06,4
  3. Loeksa Ernst             NORWAY                       15.47,4       1.27,0
  4. Beaulieu Gaetan          CANADA                       16.11,7       1.51,3
  5. Turner Brent             USA                          17.04,9       2.44,5
  6. Levrino Gilbert          FRANCE A                     17.40,6       3.20,2
  7. Lambert Peter            AUSTRALIA                    21.11,3       6.50,9
  8. Winterhalter Marc        FRANCE B                     23.03,9       8.43,5

     M08  3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Svanberg Ari             Finland A                    12.09,3
  2. Rosenlund Tom            Finland B                    13.37,7       1.28,4
  3. Hamilton Stuart          CANADA                       14.08,7       1.59,4
  4. Tajet Tore               NORWAY                       15.13,8       3.04,5
  5. Dordan Philippe          FRANCE A                     16.03,6       3.54,3
  6. Grob Andre               FRANCE B                     16.19,3       4.10,0
  7. Meyer John               USA                          16.36,7       4.27,4
  8. Simpson David            AUSTRALIA                    18.39,9       6.30,6

     M08 4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Purho Veikko             Finland A                    13.23,3
  2. Alakoskela Mauri         Finland B                    13.57,6         34,3
  3. Chaput Claude            CANADA                       14.06,6         43,3
  4. Helland Reidar           NORWAY                       14.29,9       1.06,6
  5. Berliat Jean-Marc        FRANCE A                     15.54,5       2.31,2
  6. Baker Robert             USA                          18.03,8       4.40,5
  7. Zaharias Zac             AUSTRALIA                    18.19,5       4.56,2
  8. Laffay Alain             FRANCE B                     18.26,0       5.02,7

     M09 RELAY (4x 5km, 2x CT, 2x FT) 20 km C/F  
     ============================================
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  1. Finland A                Finland A                    58.00,3
      902 Humppi Jouko             14.29,5  ( 1.)    14.29,5  ( 1.)
      902 Nisula Leino             29.31,3  ( 1.)    15.01,8  ( 1.)
      902 JAUHOJÄRVI MARKKU        43.56,6  ( 1.)    14.25,3  ( 2.)
      902 Matikainen Sakari        58.00,3  ( 1.)    14.03,7  ( 1.)

  2. NORWAY                   NORWAY                     1.00.18,1       2.17,8
      901 Kristiansen Tom Morten   15.16,9  ( 3.)    15.16,9  ( 3.)
      901 Sorsdal Svein Anders     30.48,1  ( 2.)    15.31,2  ( 2.)
      901 Vikingstad Einar         45.14,7  ( 2.)    14.26,6  ( 3.)
      901 Eliassen Nils A        1.00.18,1  ( 1.)    15.03,4  ( 2.)

  3. SWITZERLAND              SWITZERLAND                1.02.25,9       4.25,6
      903 Blanc Georges            16.12,7  ( 5.)    16.12,7  ( 5.)
      903 Buchs Eduard             32.11,4  ( 3.)    15.58,7  ( 3.)
      903 Florinett Marcus         46.33,8  ( 3.)    14.22,4  ( 1.)
      903 Nick Reto              1.02.25,9  ( 1.)    15.52,1  ( 4.)

  4. SWEDEN                   SWEDEN                     1.05.12,8       7.12,5
      905 Fjellborg Sven-Erik      15.43,6  ( 4.)    15.43,6  ( 4.)
      905 Slotte Mikael            32.37,7  ( 5.)    16.54,1  ( 4.)
      905 Rune Stig                49.28,9  ( 5.)    16.51,2  ( 5.)
      905 Ståhl Peter            1.05.12,8  ( 1.)    15.43,9  ( 3.)

  5. Finland B                Finland B                  1.05.53,5       7.53,2
      906 Halonen Pauli            15.02,3  ( 2.)    15.02,3  ( 2.)
      906 Moilanen Eero            32.37,2  ( 4.)    17.34,9  ( 5.)
      906 Myllylä Markku           48.09,6  ( 4.)    15.32,4  ( 4.)
      906 Juutilainen Teuvo      1.05.53,5  ( 1.)    17.43,9  ( 6.)

  6. POLAND                   POLAND                     1.10.22,3      12.22,0
      904 Mazurek Kazimierz        17.06,5  ( 6.)    17.06,5  ( 6.)
      904 Rutkowski Michal         35.07,9  ( 6.)    18.01,4  ( 6.)
      904 Suchy Franciszek         53.07,2  ( 6.)    17.59,3  ( 6.)
      904 Radomski Zbigniew      1.10.22,3  ( 1.)    17.15,1  ( 5.)

     M09 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Humppi Jouko             Finland A                    14.29,5
  2. Halonen Pauli            Finland B                    15.02,3         32,8
  3. Kristiansen Tom Morten   NORWAY                       15.16,9         47,4
  4. Fjellborg Sven-Erik      SWEDEN                       15.43,6       1.14,1
  5. Blanc Georges            SWITZERLAND                  16.12,7       1.43,2
  6. Mazurek Kazimierz        POLAND                       17.06,5       2.37,0

     M09  2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Nisula Leino             Finland A                    15.01,7
  2. Sorsdal Svein Anders     NORWAY                       15.31,1         29,4
  3. Buchs Eduard             SWITZERLAND                  15.58,7         57,0
  4. Slotte Mikael            SWEDEN                       16.54,0       1.52,3
  5. Moilanen Eero            Finland B                    17.34,9       2.33,2
  6. Rutkowski Michal         POLAND                       18.01,3       2.59,6
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     M09 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Florinett Marcus         SWITZERLAND                  14.22,3
  2. JAUHOJÄRVI MARKKU        Finland A                    14.25,2          2,9
  3. Vikingstad Einar         NORWAY                       14.26,6          4,3
  4. Myllylä Markku           Finland B                    15.32,3       1.10,0
  5. Rune Stig                SWEDEN                       16.51,2       2.28,9
  6. Suchy Franciszek         POLAND                       17.59,3       3.37,0

     M09  4. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     ========================

  1. Matikainen Sakari        Finland A                    14.03,7
  2. Eliassen Nils A          NORWAY                       15.03,4         59,7
  3. Ståhl Peter              SWEDEN                       15.43,9       1.40,2
  4. Nick Reto                SWITZERLAND                  15.52,1       1.48,4
  5. Radomski Zbigniew        POLAND                       17.15,0       3.11,3
  6. Juutilainen Teuvo        Finland B                    17.43,9       3.40,2

     M10 1. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Mäkelä Harri             Finland A                    15.42,4
  2. Hietanen Pekka           Finland B                    17.55,4       2.13,0
  3. Goller Herbert           AUSTRIA                      19.06,0       3.23,6
  4. Hanley Owen Q            USA                          19.55,6       4.13,2
  5. Friedemann Ullrich       GERMANY                      20.17,0       4.34,6

     M10 2. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Hujanen Sauli            Finland A                    16.52,7
  2. Jakobsson Stig           Finland B                    19.17,2       2.24,5
  3. Hyslop Robert            USA                          23.07,7       6.15,0
  4. Spadinger Josef          AUSTRIA                      23.20,5       6.27,8
  5. Hahn Hans Jürgen         GERMANY                      28.17,3      11.24,6

     M10 3. Osuus 5 km C/F  
     =======================

  1. Kärki Jouko              Finland A                    15.35,6
  2. Ilgner Josef             GERMANY                      15.39,1          3,5
  3. Siegele Johann           AUSTRIA                      18.28,9       2.53,3
  4. Plotz Kenneth            USA                          19.50,0       4.14,4
  5. Kauppila Reijo           Finland B                    22.15,3       6.39,7

 


